## James H. Thrall, MD

**James H. Thrall, MD** is a 1968 graduate of the University of Michigan Medical School. He completed his radiology and nuclear medicine training at Walter Reed Army Medical Center where he then served as Assistant Chief of Nuclear Medicine.

In 1975, Dr. Thrall returned to Michigan as an assistant professor of internal medicine and radiology and was promoted to professor in 1981. In 1983, he was appointed Chairman of the Department of Radiology at Henry Ford Hospital. In 1988 he was appointed as radiologist-inchief at the Massachusetts General Hospital and as the Juan M Taveras professor of Radiology at Harvard Medical School. He held those positions for 25 years and now serves a Chairman Emeritus at MGH and as the Distinguished Taveras Professor of Radiology at HMS.

Dr. Thrall served as President of the American Roentgen Ray Society and as Chairman of the Board of Chancellors and President of the American College of Radiology. He has served on the governing boards of the ARRS, ACR, SNM, SCARD, ARR, ISR and ISSSR. He has received Gold Medals from the ARRS, ACR, AUR, RSNA and ISSSR and the Beclere Medal from the International Society of Radiology.

Dr. Thrall is an honorary member of the European Society of Radiology and the French Society of Radiology and an Honorary Fellow of the Royal College of Radiology. Dr. Thrall has received the Leadership Awards of SCARD and the Radiology Leadership Institute of the ACR

Dr. Thrall is the founder and editor of the Requisites in Radiology text book series. He is author/co-author of over 350 articles, book chapters and reviews.